

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-1232 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 6/1/2017 In control: \* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

On agenda: 7/18/2017 Final action: 7/24/2017

Title: Subject: Establishing The Department Of Violence Prevention

From: Councilmember McElhaney, Kaplan And Council President Reid

Recommendation: Adopt A Ordinance Amending Chapter 2.29 Of The Oakland Municipal Code Entitled "City Agencies, Departments And Offices" To Create The Department Of Violence Prevention Focusing On Ending The Epidemic Of Violent Crime In Oakland And Healing Trauma In Impacted

Communities

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Supplemental Report, 3. View Report, 4. View Supplemental Report, 5. 13451

CMS, 6. Proof Of Publication 13451 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/24/2017	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council		
6/27/2017	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	* Withdrawn and Rescheduled	
6/20/2017	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency / City Council / Geologic Hazard Abatement District Board	No Action Taken	
6/1/2017	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	Pass

Subject: Establishing The Department Of Violence Prevention

From: Councilmember McElhaney, Kaplan And Council President Reid

Recommendation: Adopt A Ordinance Amending Chapter 2.29 Of The Oakland Municipal Code Entitled "City Agencies, Departments And Offices" To Create The Department Of Violence Prevention Focusing On Ending The Epidemic Of Violent Crime In Oakland And Healing Trauma In Impacted Communities